F9
G
R
ILLES A
N
D
 R
EG

 F
HEAVY DUTY GRILLES AND REGISTERS
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL SERIES: 51D00-HD
HEAVY DUTY BAR SUPPLY GRILLES AND REGISTERS – ALUMINUM
EXAMPLE: 51D15H-HD - O - 24 x 12 - S - AW - DMI - A - —
1. Models
 Double Deflection
 Horizontal/Long Dimension Blades:
 51DFH-HD Fixed 0° Deflection
 51D15H-HD Fixed 15° Deflection
 51D30H-HD Fixed 30° Deflection
 Vertical/Short Dimension Blades:
 51DFV-HD Fixed 0° Deflection
 51D15V-HD Fixed 15° Deflection
 51D30V-HD Fixed 30° Deflection
2.  Damper (OBD)
 O  Steel
 OA Aluminum
 — No Damper
3.  Nominal Width x Height
 inches (mm)
4.  Frame/Border Type
 S  Surface Mount (default)
5.  Finish
 AW  Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 LBP Light Bronze Paint
 MBP Medium Bronze Paint
 DBP Dark Bronze Paint
 MI Mill
 PC Prime Coat
 SA Satin (Clear) Anodized
 SP Special Custom Color
6.  Opposed Blade Damper Finish
 DMI Mill (default)
 DBK Painted Black
7.  Fastening
 A  Screw Holes (default)
 C  Concealed Mounting Straps
 N  None
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES:
 — None (default)
8.  Plaster Sub-Frame
 PF  Plaster Sub-Frame
9.  Insect Screen
 IS  Insect Screen
10.  Gaskets
 GK  Foam Gasket
11.  Earthquake Tabs
 EQT Earthquake Tabs
Notes:
1. Front bars are fixed deflection. Rear
directional vanes (blades) are adjustable
and perpendicular to front bars.
2. For a standard grille with no special
requirements, specification is only required
as far as the damper selection. The "default"
will automatically be selected. For example,
an aluminum 30° fixed deflection with rear
deflection vane register, horizontal blade
direction and steel damper, is Model
51D30H-HD-O. Unit will be supplied with
screw holes and AW Appliance White
finish.
3. The larger dimension must always
be specified first; for example, 24" x 12"
(610 x 305), not 12" x 24" (305 x 610).
HOW TO SPECIFY
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model (select one) 51D30H-HD, 51D30V-HD, 51D15H-HD, 51D15V-HD, 51DFH-HD or 51DFV-HD